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BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF OHIO 

In the Matter of the Joint Petition of 
Norfolk Southern Railway Company and 
CSX Transportation Inc., to Close the 
Franklin Street Crossings (DOT Nos. 
481482D &518257V) in Orange Township, 
Delaware County. 

Case No. 19-180-RR-UNC 

NOTICE OF FILING DEPOSITION TRANSCRIPTS  

Now come Petitioners Norfolk Southern Railway Company and CSX Transportation, Inc., 

by and through counsel, and hereby provide notice of the filing of the following deposition 

transcripts: 

• Robert Riley; 

• Glen Keating;  

• Patrick Brandt; 

• Matthew Noble; 

• Catherine Stout. 

These depositions shall be used for all purposes allowed by the Civil Rules at the hearing scheduled 

for October 12, 2021. 

Respectfully submitted, 

/s/ R. Leland Evans__________________ 
R. Leland Evans (0006833) 
(Trial Attorney) 
Richard J. Silk, Jr. (0074111) 
DICKIE, MCCAMEY & CHILCOTE, P.C.  
250 Civic Center Dr., Suite 280 
Columbus, Ohio 43215 
Telephone: (614) 258-6000 
Facsimile: (614) 258-6006 
revans@dmclaw.com
rsilk@dmclaw.com 
Attorneys for Co-Petitioner 
CSX Transportation, Inc. 

/s/ D. Casey Talbott (via e-mail approval)__ 
D. Casey Talbott (0046767)  
(Trial Attorney) 
Mark W. Sandretto (0079536) 
EASTMAN & SMITH LTD. 
One SeaGate, 24th Floor 
P. O. Box 10032 
Toledo, Ohio 43699-0032 
Telephone: (419) 241-6000 
Fax: (419) 247-1777 
dctalbott@eastmansmith.com
mwsandretto@eastmansmith.com
Attorneys for Co-Petitioner 
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Norfolk Southern Railway Company 

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

A copy of the foregoing Notice of Filing Deposition Transcripts was filed electronically 

with the PUCO this 23rd  day of September, 2021.  Notice of this filing has been sent via electronic 

mail to the following: 

D. Casey Talbott 
DCTalbott@eastmansmith.com
Counsel for Co-Petitioner Norfolk Southern Railway Company 

Aric Hochstettler 
AHochstettler@co.delaware.oh.us

Julie Donnan 
jdonnan@BJGlaw.net

Jennifer L. Huber 
jhuber@BJGlaw.net

/s/ R. Leland Evans
R. Leland Evans 
Attorney for Co-Petitioner 
CSX Transportation, Inc. 
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